Student Activities Report
December 12, 2017

Northwestern Class “A”

We will be starting the combined divisional tournament in the following athletic programs Boys
Basketball, Girls Basketball, Wrestling and Speech. These tournaments will be combined with
the Southwestern “A” Conference, which includes the following schools: Butte Central,
Corvallis, Dillon, Frenchtown, Hamilton and Stevensville. In both BBB and GBB we will have
District Tournament, the top 4 places will advance to the Combined Divisional Tournament.

BBB — The District Basketball Tournament will be hosted by Ronan High School on Thursday
February 15, Friday February 16 and Saturday February 17, 2018. The combined Divisional
Basketball Tournament will be hosted by Butte Central High School on Thursday February 22,
2017, Friday February 23 and Saturday February 24, 2018. The State Tournament will be at
Bozeman, Montana at MSU-Bozeman on Thursday March 1, Friday March 2 and Saturday
March 3, 2018.

GBB - The District Basketball Tournament will be hosted by Ronan High School on Thursday
February 15, Friday February 16 and Saturday February 17, 2018. The combined Divisional
Basketball Tournament will be hosted by Butte Central High School on Thursday February 22,
2017, Friday February 23 and Saturday February 24, 2018. The State Tournament will be at
Great Falls at Four Season Arena on Thursday March 8, Friday March 9 and Saturday March 10,
2018.

WR — Combined Divisional Wrestling will be hosted by Columbia Falls High School and the
meet will start on Friday February 2, 2018 and conclude Saturday February 3, 2018. The All
Class Wrestling State Tournament will be held at Billings at the Metra Park on Friday February 9
and Saturday February 10, 2018.

All tryouts for the winter sports programs were a success. We have 37 players out for boys
basketball and 35 players out for girls basketball. We have 32 athletes out for wrestling, we have
26 athletes out for cheerleading. We are looking for great competition in all of the winter sports
programs.

Boys Basketball

December 8-9 Freshmen at Shelby, JV at Native American Classic at SKC, Western A Tip Off at
University of Montana

December 15-16 at Ronan and Whitefish

December 19 JV and Varsity at Home against Shelby

December 22 at Polson



Girls Basketball

December 8-9 Freshmen at Shelby, JV at Native American Classic at SKC, Western A Tip Off at
University of Montana

December 15-16 at Ronan and Whitefish

December 19 JV and Varsity at Home against Shelby

December 22 at Polson

Wrestling
December 1-2 at Polson

December 8-9 at Whitefish and Hamilton
December 15-16 at CMR Classic
December 19 at Lewistown

December 21 at Browning

Speech and Debate

December 2 at Whitefish
December 9 at Cut Bank
December 16 at Chester



